CH \$40.00 38249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM392667

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morpol America Inc.		09/26/2014	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Harvest USA, LLC	
Street Address:	8550 N. W. 17th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33126	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3824965	ADMIRAL'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: William L. Worden, Esq.
Address Line 1: 254 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Worden, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/William L. Worden/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (W5664913x7AC2E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0140

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Morpol America Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 2808 NE 38th Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 ("Assignor"), and Marine Harvest USA, LLC., a Florida LLC having a place of business at 8550 N.W. 17th Street, Suite 105, Miami, FL 33126 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, owned, and used the trademark ADMIRAL'S in the United States, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,824,965 for the trademark ADMIRAL'S, registered on July 17, 2010 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark, and all applications and registrations for the Mark, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date (defined below) or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made effective, nunc pro tune, as of September 26, 2014 (the "Effective Date") notwithstanding the date of Assignor's signature below.

Morpol America Inc.

By: frita pane: John-Paul raeGinley

Title: COO Date: July 22, 2010

(W5245073.1)

RECORDED: 07/26/2016